The Security shall become null and void, or 
shall be reduced pro rata to the Contract Price of a part of 
the Facilities for which a separate Time for Completion is 
provided, five hundred and forty (540) days after 
Completion of the Facilities or three hundred and sixty 
five (365) days after Operational Acceptance of the 
Facilities, whichever occurs first; provided, however, that 
if the Defects Liability Period has been extended on any 
part of the Facilities pursuant to GC Sub-Clause 27.8 
hereof, the Contractor shall issue an additional security in